
 
 

CIF CENTRAL SECTION 
2009 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Hosted by Madera High School 
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA 
Thursday, November 12th 

 
*** DIV I * BOYS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS *** 

 
  Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno (www.proracegroup.com) 
========================================================================================================================== 
Ovrll TEAM                                                                                        Finish     PACE    Race 
PLACE Plce  NAME                           ABBR/SCHOOL                                    GRADE    TIME     p/mile    NO. 
===== ==== ============================== =============================================== ====== ========= ======== ====== 
    1    1 Heath Reedy                     BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    SR     15:16     4:56    697  
    2    2 CJ Albertson                    BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    SO     15:42     5:04    693  
    3    3 Kevin Barnard                   BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    JR     15:55     5:08    696  
    4    4 Kellen Levy                     CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       SR     16:05     5:12    664  
    5    5 Ryan Phillips                   CLOV/Clovis High                                 SO     16:19     5:16    154  
    6    6 Joseph Pace                     CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       SR     16:20     5:17    665  
    7    7 Brian Exline                    CLOV/Clovis High                                 SO     16:24     5:18    155  
    8    8 Cameron Miller                  STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    SO     16:25     5:18    351  
    9    9 Michael Goertzen                BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    SR     16:27     5:19    694  
   10   10 Cody Brazeal                    BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    FR     16:29     5:19    692  
   11   11 Kevin Poythress                 MAD/Madera High                                  SR     16:30     5:20      1  
   12   12 Marcel Bustos                   BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    JR     16:32     5:20    695  
   13   13 John Knepper                    CLOV/Clovis High                                 SR     16:33     5:21    151  
   14   14 Clay Celum                      CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       SO     16:37     5:22    667  
   15   15 Luis Garnica                    MAD/Madera High                                  SR     16:41     5:23      2  
   16   16 Curtis Kelly                    STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    SO     16:43     5:24    349  
   17   17 Blair Slaton                    STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    SR     16:45     5:24    350  
   18   18 Josh Webb                       CLOV/Clovis High                                 JR     16:49     5:26    152  
   19   19 Connor Fisher                   STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    FR     16:51     5:26    352  
   20   20 Derek Guthrey                   BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    SR     16:52     5:27    698  
   21   21 Estaban Morones                 CLOVE/Clovis East High                           JR     16:53     5:27    960  
   22   22 Connor Billings                 CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       JR     16:58     5:29    666  
   23   23 Gavin Magoon                    CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       SO     17:03     5:30    668  
   24   24 Paul DeDios                     CLOV/Clovis High                                 FR     17:05     5:31    156  
   25   25 Evan Crayton-Crogan             BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     JR     17:09     5:32     29  
   26   26 Derek Nelson                    CLOVE/Clovis East High                           JR     17:16     5:34    962  
   27   27 Seth Pennel                     STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    JR     17:20     5:36    353  
   28   28 Stephen Burke                   STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    JR     17:21     5:36    354  
   29   29 Juan Garcia                     MAD/Madera High                                  SR     17:22     5:36      3  
   30   30 Estevan Beltran                 CLOV/Clovis High                                 JR     17:28     5:38    153  
   31   31 Mark Rosales                    CLOVE/Clovis East High                           SR     17:33     5:40    961  
   32   32 Josias Escobedo                 CLOVE/Clovis East High                           JR     17:36     5:41    964  
   33   33 Brandon Rodriguez               CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       SO     17:38     5:42    669  
   34   34 Eric Millan                     CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   SO     17:40     5:42    991  
   35   35 Troy Mullen                     STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    SO     17:41     5:43    355  
   36   36 Blake Billinger                 BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     JR     17:50     5:45     31  
   37   37 David Valenzuela                MAD/Madera High                                  SR     17:59     5:48      4  
   38   38 Nathan Banuelos                 MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       SO     18:01     5:49    971  
   39   39 Ruben Garcia                    MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       SO     18:06     5:51    968  
   40   40 Rodrigo Salado                  MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       SO     18:07     5:51    972  
   41   41 Jakob Talley                    CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       JR     18:08     5:51    670  
   42   42 Josh Dei                        CLOVE/Clovis East High                           SO     18:09     5:52    963  
   43   43 Michael Staab                   MAD/Madera High                                  SR     18:09     5:52      5  
   44   44 Ryan Walker                     CLOV/Clovis High                                 FR     18:10     5:52    157  
   45   45 Mattheus Wagner                 BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     SO     18:11     5:52     33  
   46   46 Uriel Dominguez                 MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       SO     18:18     5:55    973  
   47      Albert Rodriguez                CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                      SO     18:19     5:55    706  
   48   47 Stephen Sanwo                   BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     JR     18:20     5:55     30  
   49   48 Craig Varner                    CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   SO     18:20     5:55    992  
   50   49 Edwin Ortiz                     CLOVE/Clovis East High                           SR     18:26     5:57    966  
   51   50 Dustin Rojos                    CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   JR     18:26     5:57    988  
   52   51 Hayden Rory                     CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   JR     18:28     5:58    989  
   53   52 Andrew Zavala                   BAK/Bakersfield High                             JR     18:44     6:03    930  
   54   53 Kevin Scrivano                  BAK/Bakersfield High                             FR     18:45     6:03    926  
   55   54 Nick Treiberg                   CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   SO     18:45     6:03    987  
   56   55 Manuel Valencia                 MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       SR     18:49     6:04    970  



   57   56 Ben Perrault                    BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     JR     18:57     6:07     34  
   58   57 Luis Martinez                   MAD/Madera High                                  FR     19:00     6:08      7  
   59   58 Mike Jian                       BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     SR     19:03     6:09     32  
   60   59 Craig Bailey                    CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   FR     19:16     6:13    993  
   61   60 Austin Graham                   CLOVE/Clovis East High                           FR     19:19     6:14    965  
   62   61 Mike Merzel                     BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     JR     19:23     6:16     35  
   63   62 Tony Smith                      BAK/Bakersfield High                             JR     19:25     6:16    925  
   64   63 Misael Pelayo                   CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   SR     19:40     6:21    990  
   65   64 Nolan Hutching                  MAD/Madera High                                  SR     19:53     6:25      6  
   66      Dara Real                       CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                      JR     20:00     6:27    710  
   67   65 Omar Parra                      MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       SR     20:09     6:30    967  
   68   66 Gonzalo Rodriguez               MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                       SO     20:14     6:32    969  
   69   67 Evan Bowman                     BAK/Bakersfield High                             FR     20:21     6:34    928  
   70   68 Robert Amidon                   BAK/Bakersfield High                             FR     20:46     6:42    927  
   71   69 Bryson Cotton                   BAK/Bakersfield High                             FR     21:26     6:55    929  
   72      Tyler Lyman                     CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                      FR     21:55     7:04    709  
   73      Adolfo Ruvacaba                 CEN-F/Central High - Fresno                      FR     22:20     7:13    708  
 

 
 

CIF CENTRAL SECTION 
2009 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Hosted by Madera High School 
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA 
Thursday, November 12th 

 
*** DIV I * BOYS 5K/3.1 MILES - TEAM RESULTS *** 

Team Tie Breaker = 6 
 
  Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - www.proracegroup.com
================================================================================================ 
TEAM  TOTAL                                                                  5-MEMBER TEAM TIME 
PLCE POINTS ABBR/SCHOOL                                                      (Average    Total) 
============================================================================ 
                                           Race            Overall   Finish 
            Name                            NO.     GRADE   PLACE     TIME 
 
 
  1.    25  BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                                    (  15:58  1:19:49) 
============================================================================ 
  1      1  Heath Reedy                     697       SR       1      15:16 
  2      2  CJ Albertson                    693       SO       2      15:42 
  3      3  Kevin Barnard                   696       JR       3      15:55 
  4      9  Michael Goertzen                694       SR       9      16:27 
  5     10  Cody Brazeal                    692       FR      10      16:29 
  6   ( 12) Marcel Bustos                   695       JR      12      16:32 
  7   ( 20) Derek Guthrey                   698       SR      20      16:52 
 
  2.    67  CLOV/Clovis High                                                 (  16:38  1:23:10) 
============================================================================ 
  1      5  Ryan Phillips                   154       SO       5      16:19 
  2      7  Brian Exline                    155       SO       7      16:24 
  3     13  John Knepper                    151       SR      13      16:33 
  4     18  Josh Webb                       152       JR      18      16:49 
  5     24  Paul DeDios                     156       FR      24      17:05 
  6   ( 30) Estevan Beltran                 153       JR      30      17:28 
  7   ( 44) Ryan Walker                     157       FR      44      18:10 
 
  3.    69  CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                                       (  16:37  1:23:03) 
============================================================================ 
  1      4  Kellen Levy                     664       SR       4      16:05 
  2      6  Joseph Pace                     665       SR       6      16:20 
  3     14  Clay Celum                      667       SO      14      16:37 
  4     22  Connor Billings                 666       JR      22      16:58 
  5     23  Gavin Magoon                    668       SO      23      17:03 

http://www.proracegroup.com/


  6   ( 33) Brandon Rodriguez               669       SO      33      17:38 
  7   ( 41) Jakob Talley                    670       JR      41      18:08 
 
  4.    87  STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                                    (  16:49  1:24:04) 
============================================================================ 
  1      8  Cameron Miller                  351       SO       8      16:25 
  2     16  Curtis Kelly                    349       SO      16      16:43 
  3     17  Blair Slaton                    350       SR      17      16:45 
  4     19  Connor Fisher                   352       FR      19      16:51 
  5     27  Seth Pennel                     353       JR      27      17:20 
  6   ( 28) Stephen Burke                   354       JR      28      17:21 
  7   ( 35) Troy Mullen                     355       SO      35      17:41 
 
  5.   135  MAD/Madera High                                                  (  17:21  1:26:41) 
============================================================================ 
  1     11  Kevin Poythress                   1       SR      11      16:30 
  2     15  Luis Garnica                      2       SR      15      16:41 
  3     29  Juan Garcia                       3       SR      29      17:22 
  4     37  David Valenzuela                  4       SR      37      17:59 
  5     43  Michael Staab                     5       SR      43      18:09 
  6   ( 57) Luis Martinez                     7       FR      58      19:00 
  7   ( 64) Nolan Hutching                    6       SR      65      19:53 
 
  6.   152  CLOVE/Clovis East High                                           (  17:30  1:27:27) 
============================================================================ 
  1     21  Estaban Morones                 960       JR      21      16:53 
  2     26  Derek Nelson                    962       JR      26      17:16 
  3     31  Mark Rosales                    961       SR      31      17:33 
  4     32  Josias Escobedo                 964       JR      32      17:36 
  5     42  Josh Dei                        963       SO      42      18:09 
  6   ( 49) Edwin Ortiz                     966       SR      50      18:26 
  7   ( 60) Austin Graham                   965       FR      61      19:19 
 
  7.   209  BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                                     (  18:06  1:30:27) 
============================================================================ 
  1     25  Evan Crayton-Crogan              29       JR      25      17:09 
  2     36  Blake Billinger                  31       JR      36      17:50 
  3     45  Mattheus Wagner                  33       SO      45      18:11 
  4     47  Stephen Sanwo                    30       JR      48      18:20 
  5     56  Ben Perrault                     34       JR      57      18:57 
  6   ( 58) Mike Jian                        32       SR      59      19:03 
  7   ( 61) Mike Merzel                      35       JR      62      19:23 
 
  8.   218  MW-V/Mt. Whitney - Visalia                                       (  18:17  1:31:21) 
============================================================================ 
  1     38  Nathan Banuelos                 971       SO      38      18:01 
  2     39  Ruben Garcia                    968       SO      39      18:06 
  3     40  Rodrigo Salado                  972       SO      40      18:07 
  4     46  Uriel Dominguez                 973       SO      46      18:18 
  5     55  Manuel Valencia                 970       SR      56      18:49 
  6   ( 65) Omar Parra                      967       SR      67      20:09 
  7   ( 66) Gonzalo Rodriguez               969       SO      68      20:14 
 
  9.   237  CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                                   (  18:20  1:31:39) 
============================================================================ 
  1     34  Eric Millan                     991       SO      34      17:40 
  2     48  Craig Varner                    992       SO      49      18:20 
  3     50  Dustin Rojos                    988       JR      51      18:26 
  4     51  Hayden Rory                     989       JR      52      18:28 
  5     54  Nick Treiberg                   987       SO      55      18:45 
  6   ( 59) Craig Bailey                    993       FR      60      19:16 
  7   ( 63) Misael Pelayo                   990       SR      64      19:40 
 



 10.   302  BAK/Bakersfield High                                             (  19:37  1:38:01) 
============================================================================ 
  1     52  Andrew Zavala                   930       JR      53      18:44 
  2     53  Kevin Scrivano                  926       FR      54      18:45 
  3     62  Tony Smith                      925       JR      63      19:25 
  4     67  Evan Bowman                     928       FR      69      20:21 
  5     68  Robert Amidon                   927       FR      70      20:46 
  6   ( 69) Bryson Cotton                   929       FR      71      21:26 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 


